

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 569 OF 2006

REENA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND SINGH SAJWAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent is served. However, nobody has filed
appearance. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per
date the fixed in the notice dated 13.9.2006 i.e. 13.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar