

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 569 OF 2006

REENA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND SINGH SAJWAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel wants to file an additional affidavit.  
She prays for and is granted four weeks' time to do that.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER