

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 569 OF 2006

REENA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND SINGH SAJWAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This transfer petition is preferred by the wife. Keeping in view the fact that two children have been borne out of the wed-lock of the parties, we are of the view that for the welfare of the infant child, the parties should explore the possibility to settle the dispute amicably out of the Court. Both the parties agree to explore the possibility of amicable settlement. List after four weeks.

Stay to continue in the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
(R.K. KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER